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Table of ratifications of the Treaty on Stability, Coordination
and Governance in the Economic and Monetary Union (TSCG)
(Situation on 1 November 2013)

Member States

Austria
Belgium
Bulgaria
Cyprus
Germany
Denmark *
Estonia
Spain
France
Greece
Hungary
Italy
Ireland
Lithuania
Luxembourg
Latvia
Malta
Netherlands
Portugal
Poland
Romania **
Sweden
Finland
Slovenia
Slovakia

Signature

02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012
02/03/2012

Notification

30/07/2012

26/07/2012
27/09/2012
19/07/2012
05/12/2012
27/09/2012
26/11/2012
10/05/2012
15/05/2013
14/09/2012
14/12/2012
06/09/2012
08/05/2013
22/06/2012
28/06/2013
08/10/2013
25/07/2012
08/08/2013
06/11/2012
03/05/2013
21/12/2012
30/05/2012
17/01/2013

Entry into force

01/01/2013

01/01/2013
01/01/2013
01/01/2013
01/01/2013
01/01/2013
01/01/2013
01/01/2013
01/06/2013
01/01/2013
01/01/2013
01/01/2013
01/06/2013
01/01/2013
01/07/2013
01/11/2013
01/01/2013
01/09/2013
01/01/2013
01/06/2013
01/01/2013
01/01/2013
01/02/2013
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Observations
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Only Titles Ill, IVand V

Only Title V

Only Title V

Only Title V

Only Title V

Only Titles lll, IVand V

Only Title V
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* Declaration concerning Denmark's ratification of the Treaty of 2 March 2012 on Stability,
Coordination and Governance in the Economic and Monetary Union: With reference to Article 14(5)
of the Treaty, Denmark declares that it will be bound by all the provisions of Titles lll and IV thereof
the content of which is applicable, wholly or partly, to those Contracting Parties which do not have
the euro as currency, from the time of Danish ratification but not before the entry into force of the
Treaty. As a consequence of its obligations with regard to the Treaty, Denmark will not be bound by
any EU legislative rules which result from subsequent implementation of Titles Ill and IV of the
Treaty and are adopted on the basis of provisions of the Treaties on the European Union which are
applicable only to those Member States which have the euro as their currency.

** According to article 14 paragraph (5) of the Treaty, Romania declares its intention

to apply all the provisions of Title Il and IV of the Treaty, as of 1 January 2013, provided that twelve
Contracting Parties whose currency is the euro have deposited their instrument of ratification, or on
the first day of the month following the deposit of the twelfth instrument of ratification by a
Contracting Party whose currency is the euro, whichever is the earlier
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