

## Table of ratifications of the TSCG (November 2013)

**Caption:** Table of ratifications by country of the Treaty on Stability, Coordination and Governance in the Economic and Monetary Union (TSCG). (Situation on 1 November 2013.)

Source: Consilium – Policies – Agreements. Treaty on Stability, Coordination and Governance in the Economic and

Monetary Union. [ON-LINE]. [Brussels]: European Union Council, [01.11.2013].

http://www.consilium.europa.eu/policies/agreements/search-the-agreements-inter-agreements

database? command = details & lang = fr & aid = 2012008 & doclang = EN.

**Copyright:** (c) European union

**URL:** http://www.cvce.eu/obj/table\_of\_ratifications\_of\_the\_tscg\_november\_2013-en-203eaf5c-ec88-411d-aadc-7896c5113e50.html

Publication date: 19/12/2013



## Table of ratifications of the Treaty on Stability, Coordination and Governance in the Economic and Monetary Union (TSCG) (Situation on 1 November 2013)

Member States	Signature	Notification	Entry into force	Observations
Austria	02/03/2012	30/07/2012	01/01/2013	
Belgium	02/03/2012			
Bulgaria	02/03/2012			
Cyprus	02/03/2012	26/07/2012	01/01/2013	
Germany	02/03/2012	27/09/2012	01/01/2013	
Denmark *	02/03/2012	19/07/2012	01/01/2013	Only Titles III, IV and V
Estonia	02/03/2012	05/12/2012	01/01/2013	
Spain	02/03/2012	27/09/2012	01/01/2013	
France	02/03/2012	26/11/2012	01/01/2013	
Greece	02/03/2012	10/05/2012	01/01/2013	
Hungary	02/03/2012	15/05/2013	01/06/2013	Only Title V
Italy	02/03/2012	14/09/2012	01/01/2013	
Ireland	02/03/2012	14/12/2012	01/01/2013	
Lithuania	02/03/2012	06/09/2012	01/01/2013	Only Title V
Luxembourg	02/03/2012	08/05/2013	01/06/2013	
Latvia	02/03/2012	22/06/2012	01/01/2013	Only Title V
Malta	02/03/2012	28/06/2013	01/07/2013	
Netherlands	02/03/2012	08/10/2013	01/11/2013	
Portugal	02/03/2012	25/07/2012	01/01/2013	
Poland	02/03/2012	08/08/2013	01/09/2013	Only Title V
Romania **	02/03/2012	06/11/2012	01/01/2013	Only Titles III, IV and V
Sweden	02/03/2012	03/05/2013	01/06/2013	Only Title V
Finland	02/03/2012	21/12/2012	01/01/2013	
Slovenia	02/03/2012	30/05/2012	01/01/2013	
Slovakia	02/03/2012	17/01/2013	01/02/2013	



\* Declaration concerning Denmark's ratification of the Treaty of 2 March 2012 on Stability, Coordination and Governance in the Economic and Monetary Union: With reference to Article 14(5) of the Treaty, Denmark declares that it will be bound by all the provisions of Titles III and IV thereof the content of which is applicable, wholly or partly, to those Contracting Parties which do not have the euro as currency, from the time of Danish ratification but not before the entry into force of the Treaty. As a consequence of its obligations with regard to the Treaty, Denmark will not be bound by any EU legislative rules which result from subsequent implementation of Titles III and IV of the Treaty and are adopted on the basis of provisions of the Treaties on the European Union which are applicable only to those Member States which have the euro as their currency.

\*\* According to article 14 paragraph (5) of the Treaty, Romania declares its intention to apply all the provisions of Title III and IV of the Treaty, as of 1 January 2013, provided that twelve Contracting Parties whose currency is the euro have deposited their instrument of ratification, or on the first day of the month following the deposit of the twelfth instrument of ratification by a Contracting Party whose currency is the euro, whichever is the earlier